# REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE May 7 1986

	DATE	1av 7, 1900	
FULL NAME <u>DEAN R</u>	AY VON ASPERN initials if you can poss:	SOCIAL SEC NUMBER ibly get full name)	YIDTMY
ADDRESS			
city Murphys	STATE	California	ZIP CODE 95247
DATE OF BIRTH	6/11/44 (Th	nis is important and s	should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE	(To be used	ONLY when date of bi	rth is not known).
RELIGION		NATIONALITY Americ	an
OCCUPATION Mil	1 Operator		
EDUCATION Hig	h School graduate 196	3 (Air Force for	2½ years after graduati
weight 220 1	bs. HEIGHT 5'8'	RACE	white
COLOR OF HAIR	brown	color of eyes bl	ne
OUTSTANDING CHARAC	CTERISTICS OR INTERESTS		
MARRIED OR SINGLE	single CHIL	DREN none (Number, ages,	and names, if possible)
	DNS: ( ilee attached	SITION DATE RE	GISTERED DATE RESIGNED
SPECIAL RECOGNITION SUSPENDED OR DENIS A JAIL TELM	• •	wing reasons: Convided Molestation.	cted and serving
	WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMM TTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FAC		
. STARON	NOIED	4	LM
N101966	SEP 0 2 '16	Signed	SCOUT EXECUTIVE
	JOSEPH L ANGLIM	Council	57-
RS-509			· ·

4/14/83-nah

September 4, 1986

Mr. Robert J. Mazzuca Scout Executive Forty-Niner Council, No. 52

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dean Ray Yon Aspern

Dear Bob:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

eko

cc: Western Region

SEP 4 1986

Robert J. Mazzuca
Scout Executive

Paul,

Here is The information

yer requested n.e. Dean!

Von Aspern.

Sorry for the delay we had to deal with "officialdom" to get it.

18

Forty Niner Council

Boy Scouts of America

• Stockton, CA 95205

#### DEAN RAY VONASPERN

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA Forty-Miner Council 307 N. Shaw 9a. STOCKTOM, CALIF 95205 Touched A

## T342 - Murphys - Sponsored by: Murphys Lions Club

10/56 - Registered as Scout; Age 12------Address:

Murphys, CA

10/56 - Tenderfoot Scout

4/57 - 2nd Class Scout

1962 - Star Scout------Address:

Murphys, CA

4/63 - Asst. Scoutmaster-----Address:

Murphys, CA

11/63 - Went in Service

9/65 - 4/66 - Asst. Scoutmaster------Address:

Murphys, CA

4/67 - 4/68 - Scoutmaster

4/68 - 3/71 - Asst. Scoutmaster

T343 - Angels Camp - Sponsored by: Angels Camp Lions Club

3/71 - 12/71 - Asst. Scoutmaster------Address:

Murphys, CA

12/71 - 3/75 - Scoutmaster

T346 - San Andreas - Sponsored by: San Andreas Lions Club

10/77 - 4/78 - Asst. Scoutmaster ------Address:

Murphys, CA

S. 74.

4/78 - 2/80 - Scoutmaster

May 15, 1386

Mr. Robert J. Mazzuca Scout Executive Forty-Hiner Council, No. 52

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dean Ray You Aspern

Dear 3ob:

In September of 1985 we discussed the above-named individual. As we indicated to you previously, we have ample information for refusing registration attempts. The only problem we have is identifying Mr. Von Aspern should be try to register in some other location.

Please do your best to complete the enclosed Confidential Record Sheet. This will enable us to have the information for identifying Mr. You Aspern should he move to a different part of the country.

Please call me if you have any questions concerning this.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

eak

Encl.

cc: - Western Region

READY FOR FILE

MAY 1 5 1986

SHIRLEY MEYER

March 19, 1986

Mr. Robert J. Mazzuca Scout Executive Forty-Niner Council, No. 52

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dean Ray Von Aspern

Dear Bob:

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have completed so we may identify Mr. Dean Ray Von Aspern. I realize that it sometimes is very difficult to get the information in order to complete this form, but it is very necessary if we are to refuse registration should an attempt be made in some other location.

If we may be of help to you, please do not hesitate to contact us. We shall look forward to hearing from you in the near future.

Sincerely.

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

and the second second

c1f

cc: Western Region

Enclosure

READY FOR FILE

- MAR 2 0 1986

SHIRLEY MEYER

January 23, 1986

Mr. Robert J. Mazzuca Scout Executive Forty-Niner Council, No. 52

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dean Ray Von Aspern

Dear Bob:

I want to thank you for the material which you sent us related to Mr. Von  $\S$  Aspern. This certainly will help us to refuse registration should he attempt this at a later time.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have completed. We need as much personal information as possible, so that we will be able to identify Mr. Von Aspern should he move to some other section of the country and attempt to register with the Boy Scouts of America.

Please let me know if I may be of help to you.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

Spm

Enclosure

cc: Western Region

JAN 24 1986 WINE-NETT WILSON

Fitter thanking for the 25 sheet again Light E TALLED T 56. 9-12-85 212- 500 400 (102) - E/U/0-15-25 Part 1-13-3von Gift in

\ detical	
TO TON E	nst
Date 815	Time 3:45
WHILE YOU	J WERE OUT
M_darole	at tregel
of	
Phone	V
Area Code	Number Extension
TELEPHONED	PLEASE CALL
CALLED TO SEE YOU	WILL CALL AGAIN
WANTS TO SEE YOU	URGENT
RETURNED	O YOUR CALL
	UIVL CA
Message	
	(1)
Dean Da	y On aspern
1984-	ag(52,
can not loc	ate a file for
D 24 ₹ 6	Vi in Mahur )
90 lan All	10 h agun
。 直生の中では、 名字のは、 名字の とうない とう とうしょう とうしょう とうしょう とうしょう とうしょう とうしょう はんしょう はんしょ はんしょ はんしょう はんしょ はんしょ はんしょ はんしょ はんしょ はんしょ はんしょ はんしょ	
A MARIL ON THE THE MENT AND AND THE SAME AND	Signed Dan

October 17, 1985

Mr. Robert J. Mazzuca Scout Executive Forty-Niner Council, No. 52

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dean Ray Yon Aspern

Dear Bob:

This is just a follow-up related to the above named individual. I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have completed so that we have more information with which to identify Mr. Von Aspern. This will enable us to complete our file and make certain that we have all the information necessary for future refusal of registration.

Let me know if I may be of further help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

clf

cc: Western Region

Enclosure

Ready to till

August 16, 1985

Mr. Robert J. Mazzuca Scout Executive Forty-Niner Council, No. 52

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Bob:

Last December you indicated to us that an individual by the name of Dean Ray Yon Aspern had some problems in the early 60's in Texas. We have not heard from you since that time concerning this matter and wondered if any additional information came to your attention.

SUBJECT: Dean Ray Von Aspern

We now find that some incident has come up and wondered if we could have any information which would be available that would help us to refuse registration should Mr. Von Aspern attempt to register.

We will look forward to hearing from you with any information which you can provide us. A Confidential Record Sheet is enclosed so that you may complete it to the best of your ability.

Sincerely,

READY TO FILE

AUG 16 1985

ERIN O'RILEY

clf

cc: Western Region

Paul Ernst, Director

Statistical Service

Registration, Subscription &

Enclosure

: Bunkation ....

8885	US Von As, Zen		/	52
2-309	FORTY-PlinER COUNSEL	Cupies	·	
ACTION NO	TITLE/BY WHOM FILED	TYPE OF DOCUMENT	ATOT POMA	

OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY OF CALAVERAS
SAN ANDREAS, CALIFORNIA

No. 1867

AUG 91985

NADINE JACKSON, COUNTY CLERK

SAVE THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

> F. STARON SEP 3 1985

;;

ABSTRACT OF JUDG	MENT - COMMITMENT FORM OSL 29
PERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OFCalave	ras li
BRANCH	
	PESENT 2309 -A
DEFENDANT: DEAN RAY VON ASPERN	-8 TALAVERAS COUNTY OF
COMMITMENT TO STATE PRISON	-C Voding Jackson, County Clerk -D Your Page Deputy
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT AMENDED ABSTRACT	-E
GATE OF HEARING GEPT. NO. JUGGE (MG) (DAY) (YR)	CLERK
6 20 85 1 RICHARD E TUTTLE	COUNSEL FOR DEPENDANT BLAZET
Mary Martin John E. Martin	E. Allen Test Ernie Noble
I, DEPENDANT WAS CONVICTED OF THE COMMISSION OF THE POLLOWING P	
A. ADDITIONAL COUNTS ARE LISTED ON ATTACHMENT	DATE CONVICTION 3 E LES ES ES LES L
	DATE GONVICTION S STATE
COUNT SECTION NUMBER CRIME	GONVICTION    CONVICTION   CONSECUTIVE   PRINCIPAL OF CONSECUTIVE   CONSECUTIVE   TIME IMPOSE   PRINCIPAL OF CONSECUTIVE   PRINCI
I PC 288(a) Lewd & Lascivious	
Act on a Child 7	
VIITPC 288a(c) Oral Copulation 79	<del></del>
TX PC 288a(b)(2) ORAL Copulation 83	
2. ENHANCEMENTS (CHARGED AND FOUND, STRICKEN, TIME IMPOSED):	
COUNT 12022(a) 12022(b) 12022.3(a) 12022.3(b) 12022.3 12022	
	1 C/F S 1 C/F S 1 C/F S 1
	<del></del>
1. INCOMPLETED SENTENCE(S) CONSECUTIVE: 5. A. NUMI	IER OF PRIOR PRISON TERMS:
COUNTY CASE NUMBER SERVED 5	G/F S I
647.5(	1)
667.5(	<u> </u>
4. OTHER ORDERS:	ER OF PRIOR FELONY CONVICTIONS:
5	G/F S I
447.6(	1
5. TOTAL TIME IMPOSED ON ALL ATTACHMENT PAGES (FORM DSL 290-A):	
7. TIME STAYED \$ 1170.1(2) [3-YEAR LIMIT] AND/OR \$ 1170.1(1) [DOUBLE BA	8 i 0
9. EXECUTION OF SENTENCE IMPOSED:	1 .
C TENCING HEARING	after revocation at resentending pursuant to of probation at recall of commitment [pasito(d)]
10. DATE SENTENCE PRONOUNCED: CREDIT FOR TOTAL DAYS OF THE SPENT IN CUSTODY: 7 INCLUDING:	ACTUAL LOCAL LOCAL COMPOUNT STATE INSTITUTIONS
I OFFINANTIS SEMANDED TO THE CUSTOON OF THE SUPPLIES TO BE OF	
THE DIRECTOR OF WOME	INSTITUTION FOR STALE MEDICAL CALIF. INSTITUTION  IN PRONTERS STALE CALIF. MEDICAL  POR MEN STATISTICS  CALIF. INSTITUTION  TO STATISTICS  CALIFICATION  TO STATISTICS  CALIFICATION  TO STATISTICS  CALIFICATION  TO STATISTICS
AFTER 48 HOURS, CORRECTIONS AT THE EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, RECEPTION-GUIDANCE GHAE CONTEXT LOCATED AT:	R (SPECIFY):
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct abstract of the judgment is	PERIOR COURT  nade in this action.
TY'S SIGNATURE	JUN 25 1985
Koth Blazer	<u> </u>
sentences under Penal Code \$1170. A copy of probation report shall accompany	nts of Penal Code $\$1213$ (Abstract of Judgment and Commitment) for determinate the Department of Corrections' cody of this form dursuant to Penal Code $\$1203c$ it shall be transmitted to the Department of Corrections pursuant to Penal Code $\$1203c$ .
Judicial Council of California	MENT - COMMITMENT  DSL 290 Pen.C. 1213.5.

# 19

91995

## SUPE OR COURT OF THE STATE OF C FORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CALAVERAS

TE,	Jur	ne 20, 1985		COURT MET	ar San Andrea	S DEPARTMENT NO	1
rrese	INT HON	Richard E. Tut	tle	_ זטסטנ	Kathy Blaze	r	DEPUTY CLERX
	<del></del>	Mary Martin		REPORTER			BAILIF
TITLE .	THE PEC	)PLE		COURSEL	JOHN E. MAR	<u>TIN</u> , Distri	ict Attorney
	vs.						
	DEAN RA	AY VON ASPERN		-	E. ALLEN TE	ST	
BRUIAK	OF PROCEEDING	s Report and S	entencing			ACTION NO. 23	309
	Matter	is called.	٠				¥* ¥*
	Defenda	int is present i	n court wit	h couns	el.		
	Mr. Mar	tin states plea	agreement	as foll	ows:		
	P.C.; C lation 288a(b)	defendant plead ount VIII, a victor of Section 288() (2) P.C., the Pounts II, III,	plation of a) P.C.; an eople will	Section d Count dismiss	288a(c) P.C IX, a viola the remaini	.; Count X, tion of Sec ng counts,	a vio- tion
	The cou	rt advises the	defendant o	f his b	asic constit	utional rig	thts.
	Defenda	nt states that	ne understa	nds and	waives thes	e rights.	
	to Coun	t states & clar t IX as the prin nd the remaining ld serve a total	ncipal coun g counts wo	t for wuld be	hich he woul subordinate	d serve two	(2)
	The def	endant freely as	nd voluntar	ily wai	ves his righ	t to a Jury	Trial.
	The Peo	ple waive their	right to a	Jury T	rial.		-
	Mr. Tes	t concurs with h	nis clients	waiver	of rights.		
	The def	endant withdraw	ls his not	guilty	plea.		
	The cou	rt accepts the o	lefendant's	withdr	awl of a not	guilty ple	a.
			PAGE 1	OF			

MINUTES

JCR \_\_\_\_\_

25 122 47

R/A \_

The defendant pleads guilty to Count I, a violation of Section 288(a) P.C.; Count VIII, a violation of Section 288a(c) P.C.; Count IX, a violation of Section 288a(b)(2) P.C.; and Count X, a violation of Section 288(a) P.C.

Mr. Tests states that the court indicated in chambers that the court would stay commencement of sentence for thirty (30) days.

The court concurs.

The court hereby accepts the defendants plea of guilty to Counts I, VIII. IX and X.

Mr. Martin concurs with the defendants plea of guilty to Counts I, VIII, IX, and X.

Mr. Martin feels that it would be in the best interests of justice to accept defendants pleas to said counts and further moves to dismiss Counts II, III, IV, V, VI, VII, XI, XII and XIII.

The court accepts dismissal of Counts II, III, IV, V, VI, VII, XI, XII and VIII.

Counsel waives time for judgment.

The court has read and considered all reports.

The court denies probation and imposes the middle term for Count IX of the information.

The court sentences the defendant in Count IX to two (2) years in state prison.

Count IX is the principal term and Counts I, VIII and X are subordinate terms.

The court imposes 1/3 of the middle term for Counts I, VIII and X, which is two (2) years for each count.

The total time imposed on the defendant is eight (8) years in state prison.

The defendant is remanded to the custody of the Sheriff for transport to Vacaville. The court will defer date that the defendant must report to the Sheriff for thirty (30) days. Defendant is to report to the Sheriff July 19, 1985 @ 5:00 P.M.

Mr. Test requests that the defendant be allowed to leave the state for a trip to Lake Tahoe for three (3) days.

Mr. Martin has no objection.

Court grants this request.

cc: District Attorney
Probation & Sheriff

, , , , , , ,

Epre-y 632

CONF024200

## WATS CALL FORM

	CALL BACK REQUESTED	
COUNCIL # 52	PHONE NO:	
CALLER: Linda	POSITION: Loc	
	TYPE OF PROBLEM	
REGISTRATION	VETERANS EXPLORING	
SCOUTING	BOYS' LIFE	
UNIT # DIST. #	ean Ray Von apern	
	$\nu$	
On.	Pential low suite that going	-
		, · ·
		: : : - - : : :
anguna depublikan salah suntukat bersalah kina di terbahkan di terbahkan di terbahkan di disebahkan salah sala Bersalah salah salah salah salah salah sebahkan bersalah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah		
The property of the second sec	The second secon	
The state of the s		tháiline þy
	NAME DD	
	DATE SALES OF STATES	
R/S-433 3/13/86-clf-567r	TIME	r.Fla

### WATS CALL FORM

				1/	And.
			CALL BACK REQUES	TED	3/2
COUNCIL #	, 52	•	PHONE NO:	ا ذر	FILE
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<i>.</i>	- 808	THORE HO.	4_	- Jane
CALLER:	92	- BOB MAZZUCH  TYPE OF VETERA	POSITION:		29
		TYPE OF	PROBLEM		
REGISTRATIO	ON NC	VETERA	NS	EXPLORING	
	SCOUTIN	IG	BOYS' LIFE _		
					•
UNIT #	DIST. #	EXP. DATE	TRANSMITTAL #	FILM #	, j. 1951. 1972. 1972.
		Core	L- All	Dean	
		- C	UDN	aspes	
<del></del>	<del>,</del>				110
		<u> </u>	Lo Tag	o T	7/2
	. 10	3604	nu go	10 11 19	0
		100	Terror Control	e more	
		her with	4 7£ 41	6 Khor	
60	Person	LEM PR		1984	
	7 708	A CONTRACTOR SERVICE CONTRACTOR C		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
				07	
		The second second			
The second of the second of the second		er former er e	e mer helpster i forstårere er i framer i hans i kaller forstårere flyr i men gener flyr fram en er Statt for lige i stelle gener men statt i forstårere er forstårere flyr i stelle gener i forstårere er kommen Statt forstårere flyr statt statt statt flyrere er om en en er statt statt statt statt statt statt statt statt		
The state of the s	And the second s		ب را به سهر دی از راید به هجیمید، ملته مسیوم به مهمهما	10.20 Compression of superior in the superior of the	
The Room Committee of the Committee	ed amiliet, imelit, kikirimperindas	Section of the sectio	मार्थिक क्रमान मुक्तिकरण हिन्नक्रम् व्यापना नामक्ष्या च प्रत्याच्या प्रदेशकरण र अस्ति । स्थापना	स्तरक, १९२२ व्यक्ति स्टंशन <b>क्त प्रक्रम</b> ्ड हे अञ्चल	
			NAME _	·····	Zej
			A SECTION OF THE PERSON OF THE		
R/S-433 3/13/86-clf-	-567r	a special section of the second second	TIME		- Company
		TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PE			**************************************